
1.

2.

3.
4.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.

THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Thursday, December 19, 2024

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

ARROYO URQUIZA EMMANUEL STSR2024001430 BENCH TRIAL VAN MATRE JORDAN K

9:00 AM HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE

FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME
 

CUETO MANUEL ALEJANDRO STSR2024003269 BENCH TRIAL CUETO MANUEL ALEJANDRO -

PRO SE

9:00 AM FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT)
 

DEWBERRY AYESHA KANDA STSR2024003014 BENCH TRIAL DEWBERRY AYESHA KANDA -

PRO SE

9:00 AM SPEEDING
 

WILLIAMS ALEXIS W STSR2024002034 BENCH TRIAL WILLIAMS ALEXIS W -PRO SE

9:00 AM CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

ALLEN JAY MATTHEW STSR2023003551 MOTION HEARING JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
 



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.

1.
2.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.
3.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

Page 2

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Thursday, December 19, 2024

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

BOZEMAN ALICIA C STSR2023003552 MOTION HEARING JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – TREATING ANY ANIMAL IN AN INHUMANE MANNER

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS – FAILURE TO PROVIDE CARE

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
 

BRADEN ALICIA MUSE STSR2024003280 BENCH TRIAL HICKS FRANK

1:30 PM STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLATION
 

FAIRLEY CHRISTOPHER

DEANDRE'

STSR2024002225 BENCH TRIAL FAIRLEY CHRISTOPHER

DEANDRE' -PRO SE

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

BRAKE LIGHT REQUIREMENTS
 

FULLER-BASS JAMONTE STSR2024002662 BENCH TRIAL FULLER-BASS JAMONTE -PRO

SE

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING
 

HILL AUDREY STSR2023003719 MOTION HEARING JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM RECKLESS CONDUCT
 

LAKLY MICHELLE STSR2023003518 MOTION HEARING JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
 



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.
11.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

Page 3

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Thursday, December 19, 2024

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

LAKLY MICHELLE STSR2023003550 MOTION HEARING JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS
 

LAKLY MICHELLE BAILEY STSR2023003569 MOTION HEARING JOHNSON MELINDA

1:30 PM UNLAWFUL IMPORTATION OF WILD ANIMAL

RECKLESS CONDUCT
 

ROBERSON FAREN M STSR2024002301 PLEA CHANGE HUBBARD CURTIS L JR

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 


