THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY

HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Thursday, December 19, 2024

Case No.	Hearing Type			
Statute	Description	Attorney		
STSR2024001430	BENCH TRIAL	VAN MATRE JORDAN K		
1. HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT 2. DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE 3. FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME				
STSR2024003269	BENCH TRIAL	CUETO MANUEL ALEJANDRO -		
		PRO SE		
1. FAILING TO USE SEAT S.	AFETY BELT (ADULT)			
CTCD 2024002014	DENGII TOTAI	DEWBERRY AYESHA KANDA -		
S15R2U24UU3U14	BENCH IRIAL			
		PRO SE		
1. SPEEDING				
STSR2024002034	BENCH TRIAL	WILLIAMS ALEXIS W -PRO SE		
1. CRIMINAL TRESPASS				
STSR2023003551	MOTION HEARING	JOHNSON MELINDA		
2. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 3. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 4. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 5. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 6. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 7. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL	ACTS - TREATING ANY ANIMA ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE	L IN AN INHUMANE MANNER CARE CARE CARE CARE CARE		
	STATUTE STSR2024001430 1. HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF 2. DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDE 3. FALSE REPORT OF A CRI STSR2024003269 1. FAILING TO USE SEAT S STSR2024003014 1. SPEEDING STSR2024002034 1. CRIMINAL TRESPASS STSR2024002034 1. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 2. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 3. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 4. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 5. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 6. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 7. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 8. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 9. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 10. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 11. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 12. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 13. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 14. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 15. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 16. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 17. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 18. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 19. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 10. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 11. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 12. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 14. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 15. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 16. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 17. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 18. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 19. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 19. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 10. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 11. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 11. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 12. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 14. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 15. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 16. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 17. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 18. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 19. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS	Statute Description STSR2024001430 BENCH TRIAL 1. HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURE 2. DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE 3. FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME STSR2024003269 BENCH TRIAL 1. FAILING TO USE SEAT SAFETY BELT (ADULT) STSR2024003014 BENCH TRIAL 1. SPEEDING STSR2024002034 BENCH TRIAL 1. CRIMINAL TRESPASS STSR2023003551 MOTION HEARING 1. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 2. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE 4. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE 5. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE 6. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE 7. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE 8. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE 9. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 10. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 11. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 12. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 13. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 14. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 15. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 16. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 17. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 18. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 19. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 10. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 11. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 12. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 13. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 14. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS		

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	344 own our
Court Time	Statute	Description	Attorney
BOZEMAN ALICIA C	STSR2023003552	MOTION HEARING	JOHNSON MELINDA
1:30 PM	2. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 3. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 4. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 5. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 6. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL 7. COUNTY CODE: UNLAWFUL	ACTS - CRUELTY TO ANIMALS ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE ACTS - TREATING ANY ANIMAL ACTS - FAILURE TO PROVIDE	CARE L IN AN INHUMANE MANNER CARE CARE CARE CARE CARE
BRADEN ALICIA MUSE	STSR2024003280	BENCH TRIAL	HICKS FRANK
1:30 PM	1. STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLA	TION	
FAIRLEY CHRISTOPHER	STSR2024002225	BENCH TRIAL	FAIRLEY CHRISTOPHER
DEANDRE '			DEANDRE' -PRO SE
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE 2. BRAKE LIGHT REQUIREMENTS		
FULLER-BASS JAMONTE	STSR2024002662	BENCH TRIAL	FULLER-BASS JAMONTE -PRO
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 2. SPEEDING	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	
HILL AUDREY	STSR2023003719	MOTION HEARING	JOHNSON MELINDA
1:30 PM	1. RECKLESS CONDUCT		
LAKLY MICHELLE	STSR2023003518	MOTION HEARING	JOHNSON MELINDA
1:30 PM	1. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 2. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 3. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 4. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 5. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 6. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 7. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 8. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 9. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 10. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 11. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 12. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 13. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 14. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS		

Name Court Time	Case No.	Hearing Type Description	Attorney	
LAKLY MICHELLE	STSR2023003550	MOTION HEARING	JOHNSON MELINDA	
1:30 PM	1. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 2. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 3. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 4. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 5. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 6. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 7. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 8. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 9. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 10. CRUELTY TO ANIMALS			
LAKLY MICHELLE BAILEY	STSR2023003569	MOTION HEARING	JOHNSON MELINDA	
1:30 PM	1. UNLAWFUL IMPORTATION OF WILD ANIMAL 2. RECKLESS CONDUCT			
ROBERSON FAREN M	STSR2024002301	PLEA CHANGE	HUBBARD CURTIS L JR	
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 3. ENDANGERING A CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS 4. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE			